

Aetna Better Health of Texas PROVIDER NOTIFICATION

Dear Valued Provider,

In a periodic review of our Prior Authorization code listing, Effective May 14, 2023, Aetna Better Health of Texas <u>will</u> <u>require prior authorization</u> for the codes listed below for participating providers. As always, do not hesitate to contact your Aetna Better Health of Texas Provider Relations Representative with any questions or comments.

Please refer to the provider pre-authorization tool for the most up to date listing of codes requiring a prior authorization

https://www.aetnabetterhealth.com/texas/providers/prior-authorization.html

Please note: This new process may result in a change in how your practice is reimbursed for these services. We urge you to thoroughly review the information in this document and in the attached policy.

CHIP

Bexararea

1-866-818-0959 (TTY:711)

Tarrant area

1-800-245-5380 (TTY:711)

STAR (Medicaid)

Bexar area

1-800-248-7767 (TTY: 711)

Tarrant area

1-800-306-8612 (TTY: 711)

STAR Kids

Dallas and Tarrant areas 1-844-787-5437 **(TTY: 711)**

Thank you for your valued partnership in caring for our Aetna Better Health Members.

Sincerely,

Provider Services and Chief Medical Officer Aetna Better Health of Texas

| Code | Code Description |
|-------|--|
| 81449 | Targeted genomic sequence analysis panel, solid organ neoplasm, 5-50 genes (eg, ALK, BRAF, CDKN2A, EGFR, ERBB2, KIT, KRAS, MET, NRAS, PDGFRA, PDGFRB, PGR, PIK3CA, PTEN, RET), interrogation for sequence variants and copy number variants or rearrangements, if performed; RNA analysis |
| 81451 | Targeted genomic sequence analysis panel, hematolymphoid neoplasm or disorder, 5-50 genes (eg, BRAF, CEBPA, DNMT3A, EZH2, FLT3, IDH1, IDH2, JAK2, KIT, KRAS, MLL, NOTCH1, NPM1, NRAS), interrogation for sequence variants, and copy number variants or rearrangements, or isoform expression or mRNA expression levels, if performed; RNA analysis |
| 81456 | Targeted genomic sequence analysis panel, solid organ or hematolymphoid neoplasm or disorder, 51 or greater genes MEDICINE - OPHTHALMOLOGY (eg, ALK, BRAF, CDKN2A, CEBPA, DNMT3A, EGFR, ERBB2, EZH2, FLT3, IDH1, IDH2, JAK2, KIT, KRAS, MET, MLL, NOTCH1, NPM1, NRAS, PDGFRA, PDGFRB, PGR, PIK3CA, PTEN, RET), interrogation for sequence variants and copy number variants or rearrangements, or isoform expression or mRNA expression levels, if performed; RNA analysis |
| 92066 | Orthoptic training; under supervision of a physician or other qualified health care professional |
| 30469 | Repair of nasal valve collapse with low energy, temperature-controlled (ie, radiofrequency) subcutaneous/submucosal remodeling |
| 36836 | Percutaneous arteriovenous fistula creation, upper extremity, single access of both the peripheral artery and peripheral vein, including fistula maturation procedures (eg, transluminal balloon angioplasty, coil embolization) when performed, including all vascular access, imaging guidance and radiologic supervision and interpretation |
| 36837 | Percutaneous arteriovenous fistula creation, upper extremity, separate access sites of the peripheral artery and peripheral vein, including fistula maturation procedures (eg, transluminal balloon angioplasty, coil embolization) when performed, including all vascular access, imaging guidance and radiologic supervision and interpretation |
| J0225 | Injection, vutrisiran, 1 mg |
| J0891 | Injection, argatroban (accord), not therapeutically equivalent to j0883, 1 mg (for nonesrd use) |

| J0893 | Injection, decitabine (sun pharma) not therapeutically equivalent to j0894, 1 mg |
|-------|--|
| J0898 | Injection, argatroban (auromedics), not therapeutically equivalent to j0883, 1 mg (for non-esrd use) |
| J0899 | Injection, argatroban (auromedics), not therapeutically equivalent to j0884, 1 mg (for esrd on dialysis) |
| J1456 | Injection, fosaprepitant (teva), not therapeutically equivalent to j1453, 1 mg |
| J2021 | Injection, linezolid (hospira) not therapeutically equivalent to j2020, 200 mg |
| J2327 | Injection, risankizumab-rzaa, intravenous, 1 mg |
| J9046 | Injection, bortezomib, (dr. reddy's), not therapeutically equivalent to j9041, 0.1 mg |
| J9048 | Injection, bortezomib (fresenius kabi), not therapeutically equivalent to j9041, 0.1 mg |
| J9049 | Injection, bortezomib (hospira), not therapeutically equivalent to j9041, 0.1 mg |
| J9393 | Injection, fulvestrant (teva) not therapeutically equivalent to j9395, 25 mg |

| J9394 | Injection, fulvestrant (fresenius kabi) not therapeutically equivalent to j9395, 25 mg |
|-------|--|
| | |
| Q5126 | Injection, bevacizumab-maly, biosimilar, (alymsys), 10 mg |
| J9314 | INJ PEM TEVA NOTTHREQ J930510 MG |
| 69730 | Replacement (including removal of existing device), osseointegrated implant, skull; with magnetic transcutaneous attachment to external speech processor, outside the mastoid and involving a bony defect greater than or equal to 100 sq mm surface area of bone deep to the outer cranial cortex |
| 69729 | Implantation, osseointegrated implant, skull; with magnetic transcutaneous attachment to external speech processor, outside of the mastoid and resulting in removal of greater than or equal to 100 sq mm surface area of bone deep to the outer cranial cortex |
| E2102 | ADJUNCTIVE NONIMPLANTED CGM/RECEIVR |
| E2103 | Non-adjunctive, non-implanted continuous glucose monitor or receiver |
| E0784 | EXTERNAL AMBINFUSION PUMP INSULIN |
| E0782 | INFUS PUMP IMPL NON-PROGMMABLE |
| E0783 | INFUS PUMP SYSTEM IMPL PROGMMABLE |

| | IMPLNT PROGRAMINFUSION PUMP-REPL |
|-------|----------------------------------|
| E0786 | |